BEFORE THE BOARD OF DENTAL EXAMINERS
OF THE STATE OF IOWA

IN THE MATTER OF: )

BRENDA M. BUENROSTRO, R.D.A. STIPULATION AND

)
Denison, IA 51442 ) CONSENT ORDER
)
Registration #08168 )
Respondent )
On this 4 ﬂ”day of //;A/u/ . 2008, the lowa Board of Dental

Examiners and Brenda M. Buenrostro, R.D.A, each hereby agree with the other and
stipulate as follows:

The licensee disciplinary hearing sbheduled to commence before the lowa Board of
Dental Examiners on the 4th day of April, 2006, shall be resolved without proceeding to
hearing, as the parties have agreed to the following Stipulation and Consent Order:

1. That Respondenf was issued a registration to practice dental assisting on the 9th day
of Sepfember, 2003, as evidenced by Registration'Number Q08168 which is recorded
in the .permanent records in the offi_ce of the lowa Board of Dental Examihers.

2. That lowa Registration Number Q08168 is current and active until June 30, '2007. ,

3. Thatthe lowa Board of Dental Examiners has jurisdiction over the parties and subject
mattér herein‘.

4. A Notice of Hearing was filed against Respo,n'dent on December 15, 2005.



5. The allegations giving rise to the Notice of Hearing are sét forth in a document
entitled, Statement of Matters Asserted, which is attached to this agreement.

SECTION I.

1. Respondent is hereby Cited for failing to follow proper infection control practices
and Warned that future violations could result in additional disciplinary action.

2. Respondent agrees to successfully pass the dental assistant infection control
examination within thirty (30) days of the date 6f this Order.

SECTION Il.

1. Respondent acknowledges that she has read in its entirety the foregoing Stipulation
and Consent Order and that she understands its content and that she enters into this
Order freely and voluntarily.

2. | Respondent agrees this Stipulation and Consent Order constitutes the resolution of a
pending contested case. By entering into this Stipulation and Consent Order, the
}Respondent voluntarily waives any right to a contested case hearing and waives any

objections to this Stipulation and Consent Order.

3. Respondent acknowledges that she has the right to be represented by counsel in
this matter.
4. Respondent understands that this Order is a public record and is therefore subject to

inspection and copying by members of the public.
5. Respondent acknowledges that no member of the Board, nor any employee, nor
attorney for the Board, has coerced, intimidated, or pressured her, in any way

whatsoever, to execute this Order.



6. Respondent acknowledges that this proposed settlement is subject to approval of a
majority of the full Board. If the Board fails to approve this proposed settiement, it
shall be of no force or effect to either party.

7. Respondent shall fully and promptly comply With all Orders of the Board and the
statutes and rules regulating the practice of dental assisting in lowa. Any violation of
the terms of this Order is grounds for further disciplinary action, upon notice and
opboﬁunit;} for hearing, for failure to comply with an Order of the Board, in
accordance with lowa Code Section 272C.3(2)(a) (2005).

8. The Board’s approval of this Stipulation and Consent Order shall constitute a FINAL
ORDER of the Board.

This Stipulation and Consent Order is voluntanly submitted on this B/Afday of

mﬂ% . , 2006.

Prende M P n%i\“( o,
Brenda M. Buenrostro, R.D.A ' .
Respondent

Subscribed and Sworn to before me on thlS 5 day of WWO@L ,2008.

Nary F‘ubhc |n and for ]
the State of Gﬁbvﬁ‘@»

My Commission Frnires Jarueary 18, 9690
This Stipulation and Consent Order is accepted by the lowa Board of Dental

“Examiners on this L_/___ day of W , 2006.

DEENA R. KUEMP]’:‘L D d S
Chairperson

lowa Board of Dental Examiners
400 SW 8" Street, Ste. D

Des Moines, |A 50309




ccC.

Theresa O'Connell Weeg
Assistant Attorney General
Office of the Attorney General
Hoover State Office Building
Des Moines, |IA 50319



